

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Niki Chakravarthy

Gibbs & Soell, Inc. 212/697-2600

nchakravarthy@gibbs-soell.com

Laura-Jo Boynton

Timberlake Cabinet Company

540/665-9205

lboynton@woodmark.com

$\frac{\textbf{TIMBERLAKE}^{\underline{\$}} \textbf{ ANNOUNCES ELEGANT NEW PREMIUM FINISHES FOR}}{\textbf{ITS SIERRA VISTA}^{\underline{\texttt{TM}}} \underline{\textbf{COLLECTION}}}$

New Butterscotch and Cream Glazes on Painted Maple Offer Builders Exciting New Customizing Options

WINCHESTER, Va., (July 26, 2006) – Timberlake Cabinet Company[™], a leading supplier of cabinetry to the new construction market, impressed builders in January with the introduction of its new Sierra Vista[™] collection, featuring a stylish and sophisticated full overlay Mitered door.

Beginning January 2007, Timberlake[®] will add an off-white painted Maple door to its Sierra Vista collection. The new painted Maple door features Butterscotch and Cream glazes, which will create a versatile look suitable for a casual or upscale setting.



Sierra VistaTM Maple Butterscotch

The warm Butterscotch and soft Cream glazes accentuate the fine details of the solid hardwood construction of the painted Mitered door. In addition, Timberlake's proprietary coating process removes excess glaze from the door's flat surface, allowing the color to highlight the old world craftsmanship and quality of the painted wood.

"It's all about choice," says Connie Edwards, CKD, CBD, and Timberlake's director of design. "Homeowners want more variety to choose from. Timberlake's painted Sierra Vista collection with its new Butterscotch and Cream glazes gives builders yet another upgrade option to present to its homebuyers."

About Timberlake Cabinet Company

Timberlake Cabinet Company is a division of American Woodmark Corporation, the third largest manufacturer of kitchen cabinets in the United States. Timberlake cabinets are sold directly to major homebuilders through a network of builder service centers and distributors. With more than 177 cabinet styles and a full array of coordinating moldings and accessories, Timberlake brand cabinets combine style and affordability. The Company manufactures *Portfolio*® and *Portfolio Select*®, Timberlake's premier lines that deliver a full range of styles and upgrade options that make customizing homes easy, and *Value-Built by Timberlake*®, a line that offers well-crafted, stylish cabinets for more affordable homes.

American Woodmark Corporation operates 15 manufacturing facilities in Arizona, Georgia, Indiana, Kentucky, Maryland, Minnesota, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Virginia and West Virginia, as well as various service centers across the country. American Woodmark shares are traded on the NASDAQ National Market under the symbol "AMWD." To find out more about American Woodmark and Timberlake Cabinet Company and view the entire collections of cabinetry styles and accessories, log onto www.americanwoodmark.com and www.timberlake.com.

###

Timberlake[®], Value-Built by Timberlake[®], Portfolio[®] and Portfolio Select[®] are registered trademarks of American Woodmark Corporation.

Sierra Vista[™] and Timberlake Cabinet Company[™] are trademarks of American Woodmark Corporation.